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199303230000
78741

03/23/1993
03:05:24

NORTH
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE TUMBLESTON
, JESSE
DANIEL

13 105 Lot#:5 Book:13
Pg:105

199712110004
03691

12/11/1997
12:30:06

NORTH
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

JOHNSON &
ASSOCIATES
MORTGAGE
CO INC

199711050003
61901

199801120000
10611

01/12/1998
12:55:17

NORTH
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

JOHNSON &
ASSOCIATES
MORT CO INC

199712050003
95911

199801120000
10621

01/12/1998
12:55:18

NORTH
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

JOHNSON &
ASSOCIATES
MORT CO INC

199712050003
96351

199805060001
65091

05/06/1998
01:05:27

NORTH
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantee RELEASES JOHNSON &
ASSOCIATES
MORTGAGE
CO

199804020001
16791

199809020003
43101

09/02/1998
11:02:38

NORTH
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

SOUTHEASTE
RN
MORTGAGE
OF ALABAMA
LLC

22 124 199809020003
43091

Lot#:44
Book:22
Pg:124
Desc:1998-
34309

199809040003
46401

09/04/1998
09:04:15

NORTH
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

SOUTHEASTE
RN
MORTGAGE
OF ALABAMA
INC

22 76 199809040003
46391

Lot#:2 Lot:B
Book:22 Pg:76
Desc:1998-
34639

199809110003
56551

09/11/1998
11:22:50

NORTH
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

LIBERTY
MORTGAGE
CORP

17 139 199809110003
56541

Lot#:24 Blk:2
Book:17
Pg:139
Desc:1998-
35654

199809150003
60671

09/15/1998
11:54:49

NORTH
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

PINNACLE
BANK

199808190003
22391

199809160003
62971

09/16/1998
01:49:58

NORTH
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE OGLETREE,
ROBERT D

18 120 Lot#:42
Book:18
Pg:120

199809210003
68221

09/21/1998
01:31:18

NORTH
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantee CORRECTED
ASSIGNMENT
S

PINNACLE
BANK

16 49 199809210003
68211

Lot#:9 Book:16
Pg:49
Desc:1998-
24939 AND
1998-36821

199810140004
01531

10/14/1998
11:13:25

NORTH
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

SOUTHEASTE
RN
MORTGAGE
OF ALABAMA

22 28 199810140004
01521

Lot#:160
Book:22 Pg:28
Desc:1998-
40152

199810070003
91321

10/07/1998
11:07:33

NORTH
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

COATS & CO
INC

199810070003
91311



199810280004
22631

10/28/1998
09:16:33

NORTH
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

PINNACLE
BANK

6 67 199810280004
22621

Lot#:5 Book:6
Pg:67
Desc:1998-
42262

199811060004
40821

11/06/1998
02:46:40

NORTH
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

LIBERTY
MORTGAGE
CORP

12 78 199811060004
40811

Lot#:10
Book:12 Pg:78
Desc:1998-
44081

199811240004
69231

11/24/1998
02:11:59

NORTH
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantee CORRECTED
ASSIGNMENT
S

PINNACLE
BANK

20 88 199811240004
69221

Lot#:136
Book:20 Pg:88
Desc:1998-
46922

199811250004
71351

11/25/1998
02:01:37

NORTH
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

LIBERTY
MORTGAGE
CORP

7 98 199811030004
31811

Lot#:2 Blk:4
Book:7 Pg:98
Desc:1998-
43181

199812010004
75341

12/01/1998
10:49:27

NORTH
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

SOUTHEASTE
RN
MORTGAGE
OF ALABAMA
LLC

20 71 199812010004
75331

Lot#:16
Book:20 Pg:71
Desc:1998-
47533

199812140004
97201

12/14/1998
12:45:36

NORTH
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantee CORRECTED
ASSIGNMENT
S

LIBERTY
MORTGAGE
CORP

7 97 199804060001
20201

Lot#:21 Blk:5
Book:7 Pg:97
Desc:1998-
12020

199812180005
05201

12/18/1998
11:00:50

NORTH
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

PINNACLE
BANK

199811120004
48091

199901120000
14641

01/12/1999
09:47:05

NORTH
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

LIBERTY
MORTGAGE
CORP

19 151 199812090004
89581

Lot#:145
Book:19
Pg:151
Desc:1998-
48958

199901290000
39541

01/29/1999
09:22:02

NORTH
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

PINNACLE
BANK

24 16 199901290000
39531

Lot#:14
Book:24 Pg:16
Desc:1999-
03953

199902010000
43881

02/01/1999
02:13:06

NORTH
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

SOUTHTRUST
MORTGAGE
CORP

199812030004
79151

199902120000
61031

02/12/1999
09:04:34

NORTH
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantee CORRECTED
ASSIGNMENT
S

PINNACLE
BANK

20 88 199810090003
95281

Lot#:136
Book:20 Pg:88
Desc:1998-
39528, 1998-
46922, 1999-
06102

199902220000
72371

02/22/1999
11:10:48

NORTH
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

LIBERTY
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

23 7 199902170000
66621

Lot#:11
Book:23 Pg:7
Desc:1999-
06662

199902260000
81601

02/26/1999
02:57:02

NORTH
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE
AMENDMENT
S

ODGERS,
CYNTHIA

5 23 Lot#:15 Book:5
Pg:23

199902250000
77901

02/25/1999
08:51:08

NORTH
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

PINNACLE
BANK

22 124 199902250000
77891

Lot#:37
Book:22
Pg:124
Desc:1999-
07789

199903240001
24251

03/24/1999
01:23:13

NORTH
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

LIBERTY
MORTGAGE
CORP

24 20 199902170000
67881

Lot#:13
Book:24 Pg:20
Desc:1999-
06788



199904130001
54811

04/13/1999
08:18:24

NORTH
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

LIBERTY
MORTGAGE
CORP

17 93 199808180003
20651

Lot#:54
Book:17 Pg:93
Desc:1998-
32065 & 1999-
01314

199905030001
83391

05/03/1999
11:47:47

NORTH
AMERICAN
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

PINNACLE
BANK

199810020003
85231


