Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
199303230000 78741	03/23/1993 03:05:24	NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	TUMBLESTON , JESSE DANIEL			13	105		Lot#:5 Book:13 Pg:105
199712110004 03691	12/11/1997 12:30:06	NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES MORTGAGE CO INC					199711050003 61901	
199801120000 10611	01/12/1998 12:55:17	NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES MORT CO INC					199712050003 95911	
199801120000 10621	01/12/1998 12:55:18	NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES MORT CO INC					199712050003 96351	
199805060001 65091	05/06/1998 01:05:27	NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantee	RELEASES	JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES MORTGAGE CO					199804020001 16791	
199809020003 43101	09/02/1998 11:02:38	NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	SOUTHEASTE RN MORTGAGE OF ALABAMA LLC			22	124	199809020003 43091	Lot#:44 Book:22 Pg:124 Desc:1998- 34309
199809040003 46401	09/04/1998 09:04:15	NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	SOUTHEASTE RN MORTGAGE OF ALABAMA INC			22	76	199809040003 46391	Lot#:2 Lot:B Book:22 Pg:76 Desc:1998- 34639
199809110003 56551	09/11/1998 11:22:50	NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	LIBERTY MORTGAGE CORP			17	139	199809110003 56541	Lot#:24 Blk:2 Book:17 Pg:139 Desc:1998- 35654
199809150003 60671	09/15/1998 11:54:49	NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	PINNACLE BANK					199808190003 22391	
199809160003 62971	09/16/1998 01:49:58	NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	OGLETREE, ROBERT D			18	120		Lot#:42 Book:18 Pg:120
199809210003 68221	09/21/1998 01:31:18	NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantee	CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT S	PINNACLE BANK			16	49	199809210003 68211	Lot#:9 Book:16 Pg:49 Desc:1998- 24939 AND 1998-36821
199810140004 01531	10/14/1998 11:13:25	NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	SOUTHEASTE RN MORTGAGE OF ALABAMA			22	28	199810140004 01521	Lot#:160 Book:22 Pg:28 Desc:1998- 40152
199810070003 91321	10/07/1998 11:07:33	NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	COATS & CO					199810070003 91311	

	10/00/1000	LIODELL	I .		50.00.5			I		= 5
199810280004 22631	10/28/1998 09:16:33	NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	PINNACLE BANK		6	67	199810280004 22621	Lot#:5 Book:6 Pg:67 Desc:1998- 42262
199811060004 40821	11/06/1998 02:46:40	NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	LIBERTY MORTGAGE CORP		12	78	199811060004 40811	Lot#:10 Book:12 Pg:78 Desc:1998- 44081
199811240004 69231	11/24/1998 02:11:59	NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantee	CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT S	PINNACLE BANK		20	88	199811240004 69221	Lot#:136 Book:20 Pg:88 Desc:1998- 46922
199811250004 71351	11/25/1998 02:01:37	NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	LIBERTY MORTGAGE CORP		7	98	199811030004 31811	Lot#:2 Blk:4 Book:7 Pg:98 Desc:1998- 43181
199812010004 75341	12/01/1998 10:49:27	NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	SOUTHEASTE RN MORTGAGE OF ALABAMA LLC		20	71	199812010004 75331	Lot#:16 Book:20 Pg:71 Desc:1998- 47533
199812140004 97201	12/14/1998 12:45:36	NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantee	CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT S	LIBERTY MORTGAGE CORP		7	97	199804060001 20201	Lot#:21 Blk:5 Book:7 Pg:97 Desc:1998- 12020
199812180005 05201	12/18/1998 11:00:50	NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	PINNACLE BANK				199811120004 48091	
199901120000 14641	01/12/1999 09:47:05	NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	LIBERTY MORTGAGE CORP		19	151	199812090004 89581	Lot#:145 Book:19 Pg:151 Desc:1998- 48958
199901290000 39541	01/29/1999 09:22:02	NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	PINNACLE BANK		24	16	199901290000 39531	Lot#:14 Book:24 Pg:16 Desc:1999- 03953
199902010000 43881	02/01/1999 02:13:06	NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	SOUTHTRUST MORTGAGE CORP				199812030004 79151	
199902120000 61031	02/12/1999 09:04:34	NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantee	CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT S	PINNACLE BANK		20	88	199810090003 95281	Lot#:136 Book:20 Pg:88 Desc:1998- 39528, 1998- 46922, 1999- 06102
199902220000 72371	02/22/1999 11:10:48	NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	LIBERTY MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N		23	7	199902170000 66621	Lot#:11 Book:23 Pg:7 Desc:1999- 06662
199902260000 81601	02/26/1999 02:57:02	NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE AMENDMENT S	ODGERS, CYNTHIA		5	23		Lot#:15 Book:5 Pg:23
199902250000 77901	02/25/1999 08:51:08	NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	PINNACLE BANK		22	124	199902250000 77891	Lot#:37 Book:22 Pg:124 Desc:1999- 07789
199903240001 24251	03/24/1999 01:23:13	NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	LIBERTY MORTGAGE CORP		24	20	199902170000 67881	Lot#:13 Book:24 Pg:20 Desc:1999- 06788

08:18:24	NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY	Grantee	TRANSFER	LIBERTY MORTGAGE CORP		17	93	20651	Lot#:54 Book:17 Pg:93 Desc:1998- 32065 & 1999- 01314
11:47:47	NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY		ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	PINNACLE BANK				199810020003 85231	